@ pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

APR 3 © 2014

Ms. Judith L. Lau, Executive Director
Devereux Foundation, Inc.

139 Leopard Road

Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312

RE: Devereux PA Adult Services PCH — Hilltop Cottage
237 Leopard Road
Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312
License #: 198190

Ms. Lau:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
September 27, 2013, October 29, 2013 and October 30, 2013, of the above facility, the
violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the
enclosed License Inspection Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Your regular license for the period February 8, 2014 to February 8, 2015 was
issued on October 26, 2013. Your regular license remains in good standing.

Sincerely,

Acting Director

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Streat, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717 .783.5662 | www.cdpw.state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 5% PaCodz Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 4

BOH Hame: DEVERELX PA ADULT SERVICES PCH  HILLTOP CGTE'AGE

License Number, 198190

r Kridress; 237 LEOPARD ROAD, BERWYRN, PA 19312

County: Chester

b ,
| mdministrator Lary Zuresk]

Region: CENTRAL

Legal Entity Name: DEVEREUX FOUNDATION INC

Legel Enfity Address; 138 LEOPARD ROAD, BERWYN, PA 16312

Cerificate(s) of Gocupancy
G2
121312001
L&[

Staffing Hours
- Resident $upport NM otal Daity Siff: 16

Waling Staft: 12

Type of inspection: Pardal BHA Docket Number; NA

Notlse: Unannolinced

’_Reas-on{s} for inspection{s)
irsicet

[ On-Gite Inspections Dates and Depariment Representatives On-Site
09i27/2013: Riel, Brckys Vs T Samio

Off-Site Inspection Dates and inspectors, if Applicable

@EN"{@-M L REGH!
Humnn Doy

RECEIVED
FEB 4 201

(rther Details

Partil! or Full Triggers: NA Random Ihdicators: NA

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates-

I appiicable:
Kumber of Gurrent Hospice Restdents: 0

Nunzoer of Hospice Residents in pastyear

" Licensad Capacity: 1€ ‘ Number of Residents who: 2
Number of Réside nts Served: 18 Recaive Suppismental Sacwiy income: 1
Securad Dementia Care Unit in Home: No Are 69 Years of Age o Older; 11
Argx: 7 Have Brental Niness: 7
Secured Dementia Unll Capacity, If Applicable: Have an intellectual Disablily: 8
' Mumber of Residents Served in Secured Demenitia Gare Unis, Have & Mobiiiy Need: { -

Have s Physical Disabilly; 1
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Viclation Report; 10819 - 03/27/2012 - Riel, Backy

PCH Name: DEVEREUX PAADULT SERVICES PCH HILLTOR COTTAGE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Gode §2600

[ 2600.15(a) - The home shall immediately report suspected abuse of & reszd=nf servaed inthe home in accordance with the
Older Adults Proteciive Samvices Act | (35 PS. Sections 10225.701 - 10225,707) and € Pa. Code Sections 15.21 - 15,27
i (rafzting o reporting suspacied abus:.e} and compiy with the reguirements regarding restrictions on staff persons,

2a, DESCRIFPTION QF VIOLATION

O 9f13'2015 Resident #1 reported o a therapis] #1ai a sexual relationship had cocured wWith Resident #2, in which Resident #1 does
not want 5 be in or know how o end. Resident #2 then confirmed an 913 with the same therapist that he/she has been pressuring
Resident #1 io engage in a saxual relationship desplie Resident #1 not wanting io, The theraplst reporied the sccusation of sesual
agsalll ip Staff Porson A, Stafl Person & mado arrangemers for Residert #2 o be transferred fo a different fadlity on 8132013, The
home did not repart fhe allegation of sexual abuse fo the local arsa sgency on aging, the State Department of Aging, or the local polics
departmant unti 8 16/2013.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} [Attack pages as neoessary. Remermber that you st sign and date any atached pu-s)

inciuds steps to porrect the vislafion drseribed above and sieps o prevent a siiiar viclation from nccumng agmin, If steps cannat be completed
irmmediately, inciude Sates by which fhe seos will he compieted. .

Larry Zuraski, in cooperation with the Quaility Management Depariment, will ensure compliance
iregardmg reporting any suspected abuse by immediately reporting any suspected abuse of a resident
sarved in the home. Full compliance with the Older Aduli Protective Services Act and 6 PA Code
Sections 15.21-15.27 in relation to immediately reporfing suspected abuse will be maintained.

| o M'Wﬁﬂ@ww&’qf will Puse s i rprad Gogning Cbe s Hbults
| DritityesSoudiz At ernd e nspritlyg. Al ialhbe droumoity
ard ﬁECé&cWMnfﬁ-ﬁm Nedadned i %ﬂ f)ﬁ,mﬁ »(@,% (43 /,%

Repezt Violation: No Date{s) of Previots Violafionis]

Signature of Lega! Endity Representative
E (Required on EVERY Pane) 4 i %]/ W
Printed Mame and Titie of Legal Enfity Rc}prasen five . i
(Reguired on EVERY Page) Lg@ Zuraskl, Program Director Cate /""0‘2?’/' /f

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HONMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

Vil

The above plan of correction ts approved as of & / e Pian of corection implementation status as /
: P 5 7 Dale)
| D Fully implementsd
Partizly Irmiementad - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was aporoved by ' ~ Partially impiernentad - nadequate Progress
{Initials)
D Nat implameniad
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Violahion Repors 18619 ~ 0ar712014 - Akel, Becky
PCH Name: DEVEREUY, PAADULT SERVICES PCH HILLTOR COTTAGE

1, RESULATION 55 Pa.Code §2800 ‘
2600.16(z) - The horne shal rapart the incident o condifion to the Department's personal care home regional office or the
parsanal care home complaint hotling within 24 hours in & manner designated by the Department. Ablse reporting shall

aiso faliow the guicelines in seclien 2600.15 (relating to abuse reparting coversd by law). :

| 22, DESTRIFTION OF VIOLATION - .
¢ On 9122013, Resioent#1 reporiad o & therapiat that a sexudl relationship had ocoured with Resident #2, in which Resident #1 doss
not wart 1o be in or know how io snd, Resident %2 then corfirmad on 813 with the same therapist that helshe has been pressuring
Resident #1 to =ngage in = sexual relationship despite Resident #1 not wanting to. The therapist reported the accusation of saxual
assaul fo Slaff Ferson A, Staff Parsen A made arrangements for Resident #2 1o be transfarred to & different faciity on 3132013, The

home did nol report the allegation of sexual abuse 1o the Deparment urtit 9/13/2013.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Affach pages &3 necegsazy. Remember thet you st sign and date any afteshed pages)
Include stepe fo corract the Vioiafion deseribed shove and skaps 1o preverT 8 simitar vioiation from ocoltting again. If steps carmol be completed
immedistely, inviude dates by which the sfeps will be cumploted. }
Larry Zuraski, in cooperation with the Quality Management Department, will report any incident or
condition of abuse or neglect to the Department’s personal care home regional office or the personal
care home complaint hotling within 24 hours. Abuse reporting will also follow the guidelines in section

2600.15 relating fo abuse reporting covered by law.

e adminctapoamd g wll fure adilitror Haing, 07 /Lean%
Tl el ol mjz% @omwm‘mﬁ/ ther B M//ad i

‘/Lwlax/n;ﬂ n Y wfr% ﬁmgf M&W ” 7

” T
Repeal Viglafion: No Datels) of Provious Violation{s): 1

Signaiure of Legal Entity Representative % 4 P /};f s .
(Reyuired on EVERY Page) Yy ;7 Ay s A
-

Priried Kame and Title of Legal Enfity Repr&sanmﬁ;/a

(Requlires on EVERY Pagg) Larry Zufaski, Program Director | DaR /V Dgx >

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The ahove pian of correchion s approved as of tﬁ

] Fuly mplemented
Parfialy implameanied - Adaguaie Progross,
The ahove plan of correction was approved by 6-’% ] Partially Implemeanted - Inadequate Progress

{inifals) -
D Not knplemented

——ZzéL Flan of corection implementation status as of /!
{Cata) A

|
i
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Viotafion Report 198719 - DZ7/2018 - Rial, Backy
PCH Name: DEVERZUX FAADULT SERVICES 0k HILLTOP COTTASE

1. REGULATION 58 Pa Code §2600
Z600.57(2) - At al times one or mare residants are prnsent in tha home a direct care staff person who is 21 yvears of age or
older and who serves a¢ e designes, shall be present in the home. The direct care staff person may be the
administrator ff the agministrator prowdas direct care services.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

D5 9/27/2013, at approximately 9:00am, Staff Person B was pulliag infe the home's difveway in & ven, The staff person then entered
the home whers & least | resident was present. [t was reported by siaff and & resident, that the marming staff person often transports
ofrer residents o thelr day programmwnc; white sthet residents remain a the home There are ric saff persons present in the home
during these times,

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION [POC) (Attach pages a5 necessary. Remember ihal you musf sign and date zny aitached pages.)

Inshude staps o corect the vickalos descriper above and sigps to prevani @ similar vipiatlon from ocgurrag again, K steps cannl be complefed
immediataly, incluce dates by which the steps will be complasd,

Lary Zuraski, PCH Administrator, will ensure a qualifying direct care staff person or designee is
present in the home at all imes when a resident in the home,

P wllde Jo -t At G i
i 4W e
me. [l mﬂxfé%w qu}u@ %Wm

(o TR /e et ZZ/\/ Tars ﬁmbj() et arto. S

WW&% Am M%Mé%MJ/W

Repeat Violation: No | Daies) of Previous Viokagion(s):

Signature of Legal Enfity Representative
{Reguired on EVERY Pane) &/// y / /’%ﬁ/

Printed Kame and Titie of Legal Entity chress-n‘ca—trve

Required on EVERY Page Larry Z aski, Program Director Date

| /TR
DEPARTHMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correcion is approved e of Qﬁg 4 % "Plan of correciion implementetion sizius as of % é /;; /
4 A :)
(Ei

uiiy Implemented
Parfially Implemented - Adequats Progre%s

The above ptan of coracion was approved by

D Parfially Implementad - inadeguate Progress

(iritials
. ) D Not implamanted




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page * of &
PCH Name: DEVEREUX PAADULT SERVICES PCH  HILLTGR COTTAGE Licanse Number 18584180
T ddress: 257 LEOPARD ROAD, BERWYN, FA 19312 Gounty: Chester
Administrator; Larry Zurask], Jr. : I Region; CENTRAL

Logal Extity Name: DEVERELX FOUNDATION INC

Legal Bnbity Address: 130 LEOPARD ROAD, BERWYN, PA 18312

Certificaiels) of Occupancy
-2

- 07/08/2001
L&t

Stafiing Houwrs
Resident Support NIV Total Datly Staff 8 : Waking Staff 11

Type of Inspection: FUl BHA Dockef Numbars NA Katlee: Unannounced

Reasonis) for Inspection(s)
Renawal

On-Sife inspections Dates and Department Representatives Om-Site
1/29/20 3 Riel, Beoky; OPake, Hope '
10/30/2013: Riel, Becky, OPake, Hope

Off-Site nspection Dates and lnspeclors, if Appiicable

RECEIVE
FEB 0 4 20

@EMTR’A vf: TsEEDf‘mF!SE
Humian & s Licensing

Othar Details

Partial or Full Trigaers! NA Randan Indizators: NA

Resident Demographic Datr-as-of Inspection Dafes !

. H

Liconsed Gapaciyy; 18 . Mumber of Residents whao: .

Numbet of Residents Served: 15 Reteive Supplemental Security fncome; ©
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: No " Are 60 Years of Age or Olden 5 e
: f
Area Have Meytal [iness: 2 .
Secured Dermentia Unif Capaclty, i Apphcabis: Have an Inislectual Disabliity: 6
Number of Residenis Ssrved in Secured Damentin Care Unit, Have & Mobility Ne=é: D |
¥ applicabla: '
] Have a Physical Disabdity 1 |
Namber of Surrent Hospice Resigents: 0 P
Nusiber of Hospice Residents in past year !
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Victafion Report: 18819 - 107202013 - Riel. Backy
i PCH Name: DEVEREUX PAADULT SERVICES PCH  HILLTOP COTTAGE

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600
2600 .27({a) - If a home agress fo admit 2 resident aligible for &8l benafits, the home's charges for actual rent and oiher
services may not excaad the 5SS resident's actual curent monthiy income reduced by the currerd personal needs

alicwance,

Za. DESGRIPTION OF VIOLATION o
o  On @2E/2013, the home charged Resident #1, who racaives S5, $527.11 for the cost share (L& rent angd POH services) for
the mornih of Seprember. The residents tofa! inceme from Soctal Seeuity for Septerber was $808.60.
¢ On A0 72015, the home charged Regident #1 $627.11 for the cost share (.. rent and FOH senices) for the monih of
Ociobec. The resident's total income from Soclal Securiy for October was 5808 60,

7. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POG) (Attach pages 8s necessary. Remember that you iR sign and date any attached pages.)
Inciude cieps o coredt the vioiation described apove and steps to prevenf & simitar viclafion from oocurring egaln. If sfaps cennot be completed
immedialely, includs dates by which the staps will be compleied.

Resident A and all 85! benefit recipients will retain the monthly personal needs allowance. Deversux
will reduce their SSI benefit, and use as a cost share, an amount not to exceed the personat needs

aflowance each month.

Repeat Vicokation: No Date(s) of Previous Vialation(s):

Sighature of Legal Enfity Representative Z// 7 /
{Required on EVERY FPage) /JZJ;&'N? e 7 4

e I
Printac Name ang Title of Legal Entity Represenmﬁvf a/ . .
. ~i.afty Zuraski, Program Director

o Dage A e ?’;
] =t f’f _97“ d
{Reau red on EVERY Pags) Wﬁf¢

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of correction is approved 28 of ﬁ%ﬂi Plan of correction implementation status as of gé {E/)Z
2. .

[:[ Fully implemeaniad

f\f Parfialty implemeniad - Adequate PTogress
The above plan of correction was approved by i Partially |mplameniad - [nadequats =rogress
{inliials)

D Mot implemerntad




Page 3 ofs

[Vickaton Keport: 196 18 - 10/20720%3 - Riel, Secky -
BCH Neme: DEVEREUX PAADULT SERVICES FCH HILETOP COTTAGE

1. REGLILATION 535 Pa.Code §2800

2600.55(g) - Direct care staff persons, anclliary staff persong, sunsiitute personnel and regularty scheduled voluntzers
! shall be trained annuatly-tn the follewing arsas; ) :

(1) Fire safety completed by 2 fire safety expert or by a staff person trained by a fira safely axpert

(2} Emergency preparadness prosadures and recognifion and responss to crises and emergency sitiations.

(3) Resident rights. )

(4) The Older Adulf Prolective Services Act (35 F. S §§ 10225 101-10225 5102}

(5)

(8)

Falls and accident prevention,

J
8) New npopuiation groups fnat are baing served ot the home that ware nol previously sesved, ¥ applicable.

2&, DESCRIFTION OF VIDLATION
The onfine fire safety fraining provided to staff in 4042 waz not provided by a fire saiely expert.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} (Atwch pages 48 necssary. Renpember that vou st sign and date eny aiteched pages.)
ihelude slteps o corest the vialafion deswibed above and stops o prevent a simbar violalion from cocurnig sgei. i steps cannof be completed
immediately, include detes by which ihe sleps will b2 completed.

Diract care staff persons, ancillary staff persons, substitute parsonnel and regularly scheduled
volunteers will be trained annually in Fire Safety in person by a Fire Safety expert. The curent
lcensed PCH administrator, Larry Zuraski, successiully completed “Train-the-Trainer Fire Safety
Education” and he maintains a current certification.

o d it ) do wrent all £ S, ﬁa,,méz eded B STy oot

AR Dtinim &, Gt Doihd & & LuisebF, 4 4
@e /mm‘u@m (ﬁed ﬁaa/x‘ﬁﬂ@%@ - ? %MM S

Rep&ét Violatior: hip Date{s) of Previous Victafion(s}:

Signature of Legal Erdlty Reprasentative M /

{Reouired on EVERY Paue) /{?3/% //’//’" /i,’f%
5/ > $ ¥

Printed Name and Title of Legal Enitty Represenwthre;

(Required on EVERY Page) Larréiraski, Program Diresior

e for s

DEPARTMENT USE QNLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correciion: is approved as of v_é‘éi%- Plan of correciion implementation status 2% of %é /Z
‘ )

{Date) 2

Fully Implamentsd

Partally implemeanted - Adequate Progress

Tha above pian of correction was approved by %/ [} Pariialiy implemenied - inadscuate Progress

{Initiats) ]
| D Not mplemented
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Viciztion Report. | 9819 - 10/292075 - Riel, Backy :
PCH Nams: DEVEREUY PAADULT SERVICES PCH  HILLTOP COTTAGE

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code 526800
2500.144(b)(1) - A resident shall have a medical evaluation at least annually.

2z, DESCRIFPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #1' lagl medical evaluafion was completed on 57/2013. The previous medical evalugtion was compieted on 2/20/2072.

5. BLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Altach pages as necessay. Remember fhat vou st ©gD and date any attashed pages)
Include steps o correct the violation describad abovs and sheps to prevant & sirdlar violation fram eocuring again i steps cannot be complefed
mmedistely, include taigs by which the sieps will be cotmpleted.

Al resident will have a mmedical evaluation compietec at least annually. The Director of Nursing,

alorg with the admiristrator will track the due dates and completion of DME's for all
the resicents ensuring their completion at least annually. Tracking form attached.

W dyety iy 20 o mfwwmm e 2 Tcliy oo

G by

Repeat Viclation: No Dateis of Previpus Vickatior(s):

| Sigriature of Legal Entity Representafive ] Z ‘ '
fReduired on EVERY Page} ) W’? /Z/ /Lw /;f’ : l
P P 5 _

Printad Narmne and Tifle of Legal Eniify Representative L// ry/f;/ - Direct Date
i - . arry’ Zuraskl, Program Director
{Reouired on EVERY Pﬁ?‘uc} g e 374_ /f’

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

The above plan of comecton s approved as of 3{[} / olan of correction implementation satus as of / /
: < & S%é(/f
‘ . &}

] Fully Impiemented
. } g , | Parfially Impiemeanted - Adeguate Progress

The above plan of correclion was approved by Pariially Imptemeriied - inadeguate Progress

{inifials)

El Noi implemeniad
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Violation Report, 19618 - 10282513 - Riel, Becky
BoH Rame: DEVEREUX PA ADULT SERVICES PCH HILLTOP COTTAGE

1. REGULATION 58 PaCode §2600
2800.224(a) - A determinabon shall be rmade within 30 days prior to admission and documanted on the Department's
preadmission soreening form that the needs of the resident can be met by the servicss provided by the home.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The prewadm:ssmn sereerting form for Resient §2, admitted 4/1/2013, does not Inalude a determination that the homs can mest the
service needs of the resident. ’ :

| Tha pre-admlssion sareening form for Resident #3, admitied 7/8/2013, does rict nciude the date faat the pre-admission soreening was
completed. : '

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as nacassary. Remernber that you wast sign and dake any atached pages.)

include steps to cored the vielation descrived ebuve and sieps to preven! & simitar violation from ocetring again, F steps canpot be compietad
immediately, Inclucia dates by which he sfeps will be compigied.

Larry Zuraski, or his designee, will ensure the pre-admissicn screening is completed in its entirety
within 30 days praor to the edmission of a new resident,

A foacdint iinde inld Be poigeped %ﬁ%/mmzoh@ o do
ot o  edimearim %m%wm ‘fw]

74 \ a)g/uu@m&m?ﬂ 56&%7;4%” %/M/‘ %We/mﬂa
TR el

Repeat Violation: No Data(s) of Previous Violation{s): 11,“29/2012 }

Signaturs of Legal Enfity Representative Z
(Required on EVERY Paoe} /{j‘f ;7 / z M

Printed Rame and Title of Lagal Enfiy Represa tativ
{Requireg on EVERY Page) }arfy Zuraski, Program Director

Crate /./ 5)??_ / f/

ZPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The above pian of correction is approved as of

% Plan of comection mplemerrtation staiugs as of 3 d /

D utly implemented
Parfially implemenied - Adequate Progress
The shove pien of correction was approved by %/ Parfially Impiemantad - inadaquate Progrees

Infiats}
¢ ’ :[ Not implemerted

[
§
|






